ITE{()‘M[

GRANTOR

Jdan. 3, 1940

Jan. 4, 1940
Jan. 5, 1940

Jan 17,1940

Jan 27,1940

Feb , 021940
Peb,8,1940
Feb.13,1940
Fev.16,1940
Feb. 15,1940
Feb. 19,1940
Feb.20,1940
Feb.21,1940
Feb.26,1940
Feb.27,1940
 Feb,28,1540
Mar. 2,1940
Mar. 4,1940

8, 1940
11,1940
14,1940
15,1940

Mar., 16,1940 .
Mar. 18,1940

Mar. 19,1940
Mal" - 21)19‘40

Mar, 22,1940

Mar. 25,1940

Mar. 28,1940 .

Mar. 28,1940
Mar. 30,1940
Apr. 1, 1940
Apr. 5, 1940
Apr. 11,1940

Apr. 17, 1940

Apr. 22, 1940
Apr. 20, 1940
Apr. 18, 1940
Apr. 20, 1940

 Jones, Dorothy R. & Cedric S.

Johnson, Kelth

Jacobs, George & Nox:ma,
Johnston, Laura M.
Jones, Grace Elva
Jones, Freda M

Jones, Freda M

Jones, Lawrence B
Johnson, Nellie B

Johnson, Emma K.

Jenny, Senour

,Jeffries, Martha

Joos, Matilda

Jurgens, Sarah

Jackson, Losten
Johnston,William B. & Stella J.
Jemmings, Richard

Jordan, Wd ter E. & Mary B.
Jergens, Herman
Jenkins ; Myfen-€. -&.Hglen
Johnson, Alleine ..
Jefferson Corp

Jackson, Bluford

dJonas, Ruth A.

.Johnson, Reca. .
. Johnson, Sadie

_Jung, Edna C.

Jones, Jeannette B.
denkins, James

Jackey, Knolen,et al

.dohnson, Aline N,
Johnston, William B. & Stella J. .

Jelleniewskl, Benedict R.

Jarson, Gross I.N. & Esther H.
Jaffee, Blanche '
Jacoby, Evelyn E.

Jacobs, Raymond J. & Henrietta li.
Jeffries, Dennls

Jansen, Harry M. & Edward W.
Jdohnson, Csrroll C.

Jewell, Earl

Jarson, Isasc N. & Esther H.
Jackson, Ellis

. Johnson, Eva C.

Johnson, Arthur. & Jessie

.Jones, ZEarl E.
Jilek, Frank

Johnson, Molly

Home Owners Loan Corp.

Ronald C. Constant
Elburn E. & Tucle Biddle

. Cembral Trust Co.

Fred W & Nelda Harwood

Carrie Jones

“arrie J ones

Arme E, & John J, i\’LOCaI'thB’ | ‘
The Provident Savings Bk & Mr.Co
Fred Tuen

Robert J, & LalbazT.Willlams

- William Howard Mefford
. Bdward Joos

Jeannette M. & Charles A. Stern

Glenn L.Swift, et sl .

Laura M. Johns ton

~Clara Gardner

Charles S. Faxon,et al

Charles Duwel

Carl & Mildred Karst

Milivoy M. & Dorothy P. Yorgin
Christal Bruckmannsbt al

dgar E. & Tillie Murphy
Gteorge B. & ¥Mary E. Painter
Frank Duttenhofer

(ecelia Bremer

William & Elizabeth Cordes
Elsa B. Stephens

. Charles W, & Bessie H. Steele

Sycamore Sav. &Ioan Co.

Qscar F. Johnson

Leura i, Johnsdon

8sm Stern

John W. & Edna S ingleton
Ziegler, Marie

Milton L. Jacoby,etal

Joseph & Mary Jaceb, Jr.

Mary BE. & Edward Kelly

jE‘réd_. H. & Carris L. Gaebel
Russell H. & llay Riddle
‘Henry B, Henke, et al (Per Shff)
William Greenberg

Lewils & Sallie Gabbard
Florence E, & &lbert Loebker
Carl & Ida Brockmeyer

Samuel Scheering

Blanche Lempton Finn, et al
Rellie B, & Melvin F. Johnson

j1847;627-
11848 66 ¢
f 184& 144 |

{1848, 158 .
‘ 1849 76 ¢

: 184? 80
11849 1125

11850, 80 ;
hf1850 145 |
| 1851 66-
; 1851 153
”1851 308 |
1851 467
1851 561

,?1852 1474

1852 207

1852 288

1852 443

1852 570
;1852 613 !
;1853 142,,

, *1853* 180 |

1853 1913‘
1853 515 ;
i1854 8 ;
118541236
§1854é299 ;
/18541317
%1854;407 -
51854:463 i
1854 624
1855 107 |
i 1,855; 238 ‘
518553361 i
11855 623
(1855 644 f
1856 29
i 1855,. 117
11856, 231 |
51856%541:"
11857, 316 -
1857 364 ;,;
f1858 104
1858 133i
1858 438
1858 531.
;1858 534

1858 539 4

(:.,



FROM

| ['ﬁm TO

GRANTEE

GRANTOR

|3 ’- 0
¢ Book | Page i
i ;

Joos, Hagel Clara

Johnson, Emma K.

Jones, Hildegarde E., Zeter
Jones ; Annette M.

Johnson, Louise Marie
Johnson; Helen

JdJohnson, Frances M.

Jeffcott, Joseph A, & Mary F.'
Jacobson, Samuel’

Johnson, M. Gertrude

Jett, Foster & Margaret -
Jeammet, Marcel & Maria
Jahraus, Harold A. & Helen E.
.Jones, Price J. & Clara
Jdenney, Stewart C.

Jones, Edith A

Jordan, Esther
. Jones, Howard M. & Cecelia H.
Joyce, Thomas

dansen, Margaret L.

Julian, Adelaide M..
Jungclas, Raymond Vin.
Janszen, Mary,etsal

Johnson, Leona A.

Jones, Robert

Johnson, Leona A.

Jung, Emma

Jackson, Earl L. & Virginia H.,et al

Jones, Creed & Christine
June Bldg. Savings & Loan Co.

Jackson, Harry W. & Cora B,
Jarson, Bessie

Jones, Ruth & Bessie
Johnson, Julia M,

Jutzi, Elizabeth C.

Jones, Anna Mae .

Janke, Albert C. & Mariom
Jung, Fred J. & Mary
Juergens, Mildred

Jones, Alma

Jemison, Laura B.

Jdennie, Melba Leyshon
Jansen, Elmer Willlam & Hazel May
Jones., Sallie G.

Jones, Debors

Judy, Benton & Marian
Jenkinson, Neil A.,et al

Jones , Bertha M.

Walter H, Joos

Thomas J. Emery Memorial
Corynne M. Zeter

John A. & Sallie B, Nagp
Stella & Doan W. Beeler
Home Owners L oan Corp.
Hyde Park Bldg. & Loan {o.

First Federal S av. & Loan Assn.

James S. Caldwell, Sr., Dec'd.Per Tr.

John E. Johnson . '
Worwood Bldg. & Loan Co.
Helen & Harold J. Uhlenbrock

Madison Bldg. 4s3'ni

Augusta S. Held.

S.E._Willey,» Inc

Lillle Dunn

Llewellyn B. & Grace C. Reakirt
Carl A. & Mas Mariin

Ella Joyce

. Harry M. Jansen,et al

Frank M, Julian
Clara Marie ¥Yungclas
Edward A. Fix .

Carrie Floyd

Southern Ohio Sav. Bank & Trust Co.

Ava J. & Thomas S. Lathrop
Grace & Albert Heitkamp
Edwin H. & Marie Xlinkerman
William & Esther Hilton
Charles R. & Lillian Williams
Aletta E. & Edward A. Berning
Clera N. & George B. Stemmer
ng & William Jones

AW, & Edith Martin ]
Lillian & Wal ter A. Springman
Katherine Marie Klayer
Southern Ohio Sav. Bank & .Tr.Co.
Clara & Alvin Hock

George W. Juergens

Williamb.&. Carrie Nintrup
James 0. & Vina R. Bagley
Bertha J. Scudder

Leo & Lillian Meyer

Big Four Bldg. & Sav. Co.

George & Debora Ruwe

188575

11859 2 2
11859, 271
élesgi 412?

1860? 50,
18603 82
1860, 101
1860§ 144 ;
1860 476
186,0; 536 |

11860, 650 ,

1861 27

. 1861 59

1861 71,
1861 276 .
é;lﬂéi 415i
. 1861; 457 |
| 1861, 493 |
1861 622 |
1862 7,
L1862 12
L1862 33,
L1862 77,
1862 79,
1862 99
1862 351
i 1862:; 496
. 1862 504 |
jjﬁ1862;511;,
21863, 161 j
1863 369 |
11863, 434 ,
. 1863, 603 .
11864 175 .
| 1864 221
1864, 421
i 1864 486
1864 580 .
. 1865 186
é2186§ 212 | .
1865 238 |
1866 14,
1866 114
;18661 184%

St.Bernard Progressive B .& L.Assn. Co. 1866 219.

Robert Neil Jenkinson
Loren C. & Ruth M. Grubbs

,‘f§1866 . 374
1866, 461

. Apr. 23,1940

Apr. 24,1940
Apr. 25,1940
Apr. 27,1940
Apr. 29,1940
May 1, 1940
May 2, 1940

May 6, 1940
May 7, 1940
May 8, 1940

May 9, 1940

May 10,1940
May 13,1940
May 14,1940

May 15,1940
May 16,1940

May 17, 1940

May 21,1940
May 22,1940

May 24,
May 31,
May 29,
June 1,

June 5,

Ts

11,1940
12,1940

17,1940
18,1940

19,1940
20,1940
22,1940




TO

FROM

I ROy

GRANTEE

Ang. 6, 1940

Aug. 1031940

Aug. 9, 1940
Aug.12,1940

Jones, John Lewils & Minnie Lee
Jones, ILulsa

Junginger, Artmr H,

Junietl, August. L. .

_dacobs, Clifford & Carol.

. Jones, James S, & Katherine
Justes, George W. & Fanny
Jefferson Corporation
Jdones, Bernard & Iula
Johnson, Charles R. & Mae

. Johnston, Virginia C.A. .
Jones, Frank
Janson, George J. & Frances
Jansen, .George, dJr.
Johnson, Nellie B.
Jurgensen, Helen E.
dJones, Irene .B. & Clyde W,
Jdones, George W..& Anna M.

. Johnson, Elesnor
Joerling, Madge
Judge, Marie Bkarblow -
Jungeclas, Leroy Francis
Jordan, Charles B,

Judge, Robert T.

_Jones, Edward
Joseph, Emilie A.
Juvenile, Freda

- Juengling, Gustave A. Jr.

" L s »
Jahmke, albert H. Jr.
Jennings, John P.
Johnson, Nellie B.
Jansen, Frederica _.

| . Johnson, Vallora

| Jacobs, Clifford

Jorden, Albert M. & Ida Belle.

. Jon.es,_,Marie -

. Jones, Willigm & Mary
Jensen, Helen Pauline
-I.ohnspn,. Hazel M. L A

_Jones, Clifford C. & Verna

Jenny, Willlam E..

i - Jenkinson, Eldors P,

Jung, .W:_llliam

Johnson, Frenk L. .

Jugend, Joseph

Jackson, James Ellery & Anna

Jung, Liouis

GRANTOR

Security Savings ¢ Loan Co.

Hattie Gilbert

“ Lang Brothers, Inc..

Kramp & Albers Construction Co.
Chris H, Rembold

Williamson Heater Co.

.Raymond Leslie & Frances G. Medler
Ruth E. & Douglass G, High

Home Owners Loan Corp.

. Home Savings & Loan Co.

Charlott e Allen Smith
Anma T. Sebres
Lena Keller .
.Benjamin F. Burchett
Jacob H, & Mati lda R.S. Kline
Norfolk & Western. Railway Co.
Mary H. & B.Wilbur Kincsaid
John M. & Catherine Bramel
Pleasant Ridge Bldg. & Loan Co.
Burnet Woods Bldg. & Saving Co.
Merie D. Grote )
Williem C. Jungeclas
Torsie C. & Hazel M. Keethler
Jesmet te Deinlein

dohn G. & Catherine Moorman
William J. Shroder
Grace L. Swigart
Gustav & Katharine Juengling

) "‘ " 1 tt
Frank G. & Marie Hamer

Clara G. Henegen

_ Provident Sav. Bank & Trust Co.

Mary A. & Mary Louse Nieman
Carl F. & Janet S. Rathkamp
Eliza Vos, Dec!d. Per Exscu. .
Margaret. Behne

Porest & Marthas Hamblin
Charls W. Steele

. Zdhda Mae Thurner

Augast. Vermemeyer

Henry B. & Margaret M. Schmidbs

John Frapklin & Minnie Orr

Neill &. Jenkinson

(feorge Timmers,et al
llercia & Sylvia Schneider.
Bilds Stevens

.Joseph & Florencse Moriconi

William Junig

ii Book ‘ Page |

S S

11866 467
11867 32,

v§§186ﬁ o1 .

, 1867. 209 :
| 1867 225
£ 1867 417 .
; 1867 496
, 1867 530 .

11868 23

. 1868 335
. 1868 134
. 1868 171 .

L1868 311 |
. 1868 448 .

1868 . 456
1868 : 463 .

1868 525
1868 . 652

11869 . 97,
1869 265 .
186 ;. 376

1869 495

1869 559
1869 - 594
1869 603
1869 654
1869 656
‘1870; 10

1870 . 11.

1870. 60
;1870: 79
1870 105
.1870. 108.
.}870; 359 . .
fi$m4miﬂu

1870 .628 .

1871 112
/1871 190

.1871.264 | .

.1871.321

1871330
1871, 634

1871 656
.1872 119
.j;f:1872‘5 144
1872 398
;;872 430

€1872;457 :




FROM

[ff;cf TO

GRANTEE

GRANTOR

% ‘ I
* Book ¢ Page |

Jackson, Fanny F. & Willlam A.
Johnson, Vallora

Jordan, Dale A. & Mabelle B.
Jackson, Bluford

Jefferies, Ethel M.

Johns, Minnie L.

- Jones , Marie Rose

Jermy, William E.

Jungeclas, LeRoy F.

Sarah

dones, . _
Jeffries, Thomas Nat., & lenga Dorcas

Jewett, Mary S.

James, Walter A. & Adelaide M.
Jasper, Rita

Jungelas, LeRoy F.
James, John

Johnson, George & Namie
Jungeclas, Clara Marie
Janneck, Carrie M,

Jurgensen, Helen E,

Jaffe, Jacob

Jovanovitz, Katy & Rudolf
Jolley, Justin

Jacobs, Alberi_: G,

Johnson, Helen C.

Jungelas, Leroy Francis
~Johnson, lelen C.

Jacobs, Louise M.

Jones, Emma

Johnson, Walter Omer & Evelyn
dJones, Lola J. v

Johnson, Eerl & Elnore
Jahnke, Albert H. )
Johnson, Ivan S.C. & Garnet T.
Johnson, William Arthur & Geneva Lee
Charles S.

Johnson,

Jordan, Nicholas Edward & Mary Ethel

Jahn, Anna S.

Jacobs, Richard C. & Charlotte Loraine |

Jaeger, Edward & Doris
Jetter, George G, & Katherine
Jorden, Paul '

Justin, Marie C. v
Jungelas, William C. ’
Juill_erat, Virgil R. & Minnie
Jolly? Clairv K.

Jutzi, Louis, Jr.

Jutzi, Carrie

James H., Williams,et al
Karl & Jemnie Neukirch
Arthur C. & Clara F. Rapp
Frances & Edward McClure
Eleanor Remke

Louis & Bertha Myers
ThewColerain Bldg & Loan Co
Frank McCarthy
Cnas., R. & Aletha Paul

Dan Vaughn ' B
The Tri-State Savings & Loan Co
William T. Mulloy

Henry H. Portmann

Edward H. Jasper .

Charles R. & Aletha Paul
Albert Armstrong,et d .

Memie Johnson

Raymond Wm. Jungelas -
Hanshew

John W./& Margaret Hanshew Leffel,et &l 1877.256 j
.1877.553 .
.1877 578 |
.1878. 55
11878 301

Dora Engelbrecht

Charles E. & Rosa Coleman

Grace & Roy T. Lake

Minnie Summers

Stella & Charles Duckett
GeorgeW. & Henrietta (lephane
Willie I, Dunn,et al

George W. & Henrtetta Clephane
Carl & Dorothy B. Schweilkhart
Esther & Julius Torf .

San Marvo Bldg. & Loan Assn.
Helen S. & John J oseph Dempsey
Doris L, & Pierce J. 8Btrimple
Ethel C. & Hiram C. Bolsinger, Sr.
Winfield F. Everwine,et al
William J. Schick,et al

Alice & Sammel W. Bowén

Russel D, & Emily Ferguson.

John F. Overbeck

Provident Sav. Bank & Trust Co.
Marie XK. Qelerich

¥mil & Louisa Kaiser

. Frank & Vivien Strifler

. June Bldg., Savings & Loan Co.

Elizabeth McKeon
Edna B. Seidenfaden

Monarch Bldg. & Loan Assn. Co.
Louis & Anna Jutzi
Elizabeth & John Baumann

11873 401 |

11873593

11873595
2874, 6 |
1874 127 |
ﬁ1874§414 ?
1875309 |

1875371

.1875.568

.1876,137

'1876.153 |
11876,
11876575
11877109 |
11877139 ,
,1677,247 |

i

. 1878
. 1878
. 1878
1879,
. 1879.
§§1879.
. 1879
, 1879
1880,
. 1860,
1880+
11880
. 1880,
i1880L573 ;

312 ?

301 :

373

450
636 .
175 .
276 .
372 |
433 |
648 -
164 ,
259 i

287 |

326 .
409 |

. 18680, 598 ;
21881f 15 -
ilBBli 18 :
§18813173 -
118811336 |
11881, 432 ;
.1862. 6,
116882 145

§1882i
1882
12882,
| 1682

i
i

P
i

175!
192%:
233

18721488 |
1873 312 |

Aug. 12,1040
Aug. 17,1940
Aug. 14,1940
Aug. 21,1940

Aug. 2,1540
Aug,23,1940
Aug. 26 1940
%ept 3rd 1940

Sept.5,1940

Sept. 9,1940
Sept. 99,1940
Sept.11,1940
Sept. 16,1940
Sept. 17,1940

Sept. 19,1940
Sept. 20,1940
Sept. 18,1940
Sept. 23,1940
Sept. 24,1940
Sept. 27,1940

Sept . 27,1940
Oct. 2, 1940
Oct. 3,194
Oct. 4,140

Oct. 7,1940
0ct.10,1940
Oct. 4, 1940
Oct. 14,1940
Oct. 11,1940
Oct. 14,1940
Oct. 16,1940
Oct. 17,1940

Oct. 16,1940
Oct. 18,1940
21,1940
Oct. 23,1940

Oct.

Oct. 25,1940
Oct. 28,1940

0ct. 29,1940




TO

GRANTEE

- GRANTOR

Oct. 30, 1940
Oct. 29,1940
Oct. 31,1940
Wov, 2, 1940
Nov. 4, 1940
Nov. 6, 1940

Nov. 7, 1940
Nov. 8, 1940

Nov. 13,1940

14,1940

15,1940

18, 1940

15, 1940

Nov. 22, 1940
Nov. 23, 1940
Wov. 26,1940
Nov. 28, 1940

Nov. 29, 1940

Dec. 2, 1940

Dec. 3, 1940

Dec. 4,
Dec. 5,

Dec. 6,
Dec. 9,.

Dec. 11,
Dec. 12,

Dec. .16,
Dec. 14,

Dec. 13,
Dec., 19,

Johnson, Frank L.

Jennings, Frank S. & Ada B.

. dellison, John E.

Jackson, Alice M. .

Jackson, Charles C.

. Jackson, Bert

Jungclas, Edwin D.. & Mabel A.

Jones, Katheryn

. Johnson, lelissa

Johnson, Helen C..

" n ) 1t
Jovanoviei, Julia J.
Jamisop, H‘a'mp.ton, Jr.
Joseph, Anna

James, Rbbert F. & Mary M.

~ June Bldg., Savs. & Loan Co,

Jaeger, Emily Cecelia .
Junker, John G. & Patricia L.
Jones, Briggs C. _

Juergens, Frederick H. & Margaret RB:

. Jungelas, Raymond William

_Johnston, Samuel _T, .

Jackson, Royal W..
Johnson, Willism B, & Nellie

Johnson, Edward

_ Jamieson, William H.

Jordan, Albert & Margaret
James, Edward & Irene

Jung, Louis

dansen, Ered W. & Katherine M.
Johnston, Lueille E.

Jaeger, Selma

Julien, Louis

Johnston, Lucille E.

Johns ton, Lloyd B.

. Jatocks, E. Kennedy & Eleanor E.

Jones, €lyde & Ethel

Jaco.bson, S amuel

Jungelas, Ray. .

Jordan, Emma

Jungelas, Leory F.

Jamison, LeoTalker & Hannah W.
U 1 ", ) it vll 1

Jacobson, William ‘K.

Jungelas, LeRoy F.

Jones , Juniata B..

Jdohnson, Mary E..

. Johnston, William P. & Dorothea M.

Equitable Life Assurance Society of US
. Jdohama & John E. McClure

Catherine G. Meyer,et al

Chester E, & Sarsh E. Wing

Inters tate Service Corp.

A:: thur W. & Nettie M. Davis

W. Glen Fisher

Gharles G, Jones

Lavenia Whitelaw

George W. & Henrletta Clephane
it 1t t 1" 1t

Bertha & Kate Schwarx

Al‘oert,,AmsAtrong,ﬂet al

Mary Butler

Victoria & -Ben Rutkouskl

Marie & JohnW. O'Connor

Mildred M, & Harold Hensgen

Seventh Ward Loan & Blg. Co.

Cinti. Fed. Saws. ¥ Loan Assn.

Joseph F. & Mary L. Carabin

Caroline & William C. Jungclas

Elizabeth A. & Alexander R. Johnston

Mary Stenger

Garland G. Auxier,et al

Provident Savs. Bank & Trust Co.

AJN.B., & Nellie M. Jamieson

Ida Siegrist Thompson,et sl
Loretta L. &Willlam Gearge Weitzel
William Jung

John F. Jansen

Marion K, & Oscar A. Xlausmeyer
Mary Stenger

Stella Julien,et al

Lloyd B, Johnstm

Province M. Pogue

James Murdock

George Frank & Pansy J. Vanderbeek
GCentrgl Trust Co.

Bstelle M, Woodworth

William F. & Charlotte Blbert
Normen P. Ries,et sl

Herman Suer, Dec'd. Per Execu..

John Henry Suer,etal .

Johanna &Sammel Jacobson .

Marion Webster,et al

. Maurice J. Richmond,et al

Willism H. Grabo, Dec'd. Per Admr.

1884

£ 1884 302

1884 334
| 1884 369 . .
11884 387

| 1884 436

; 1684

449 .

| 1884465,
11884 536
: 1885 204;

1885 -
1885 |

21885
1885

1686,
11866 |
1886
1886 -
2886
Tﬁsaéj

11886 .I

1887,
1887

§1887;
1887
1887,
1887,
218871
§ﬁ887j
1887 .
1888
11888,
11888 |
11888,

George W. Schutte, Sr. (Dec) Per Execu. X1888

H
M

276,
504

,609i

66
143,
340,

444 .

459 .
477 .
565
627

21,

137. -

206
219 |
248
278"
,460;
583,
656
24
184i
234
326@.
517,




FROM

[b] o

GRANTEE

GRANTOR

_ Johnson, Helen C.

Jungclas, William C. & Caroline

1 it 1t it u

Johmson, Scott W. .
John, BEmma _
Jacobs, Robert & Yetbta H.

Jungclas, LeRoy F.

George W. Clephane, et &l

William Fisbeck

~ William F. & Gladys Reeves

C. Spence Faxon, dJr.
Josephine Sarky
Robert L. Block,et al

Anna & Richard Klein

Dec. D,1940

_Dec. 23,1940

Dec, 24,1940
Dec. 26,1940
Dec. 27,1940
Dec. 28,1940
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